
Page : 1 of Date: 28 - 11 - 2024 * This mark in front of the course name means
 that it is not calculated in the GPA.

3

 5.00

 4.96

 4.89

 5.00

 4.98

 4.89

19

37

18

19

18

18

 95.00

 184.25

 88.00

 95.00

 89.25

 88.00

19

37

18

19

18

18

Student Transcript

  BUS 010
  ARL 010
  CS 041
  ENG 041
  TCM 010
  MATH 041

  MATH 042
  CS 046
  ENG 042
  CS 042

  MATH 113
  ENG 140
  PH 103
  CS 114
  CS 150
  QUR 101

  CS 151
  STA 111
  CS 125
  CS 180
  PH 104
  QUR 151

  Entrepreneurship
  Arabic Language Skills
  Computer 1
  English Language
  University study skills
  Mathematics 1

  Mathematics 2
  Introduction to Computer Programming
  Engish For The Purposes Of Specialization
  Computer Science 2

  Applied Calculus 1
  English Language 1
  General Physics
  Discrete structures 1
  Intrduction to Computer Programming
  The Holy Qur'an 1

  Object Oriented Programming
  Introduction to Probability & Statistics
  Digital Design
  Cyber Security & Ethics
  Applied Physics
  The Holy Qur'an (2)

1
1
3
8
2
4

4
3
8
3

4
3
3
3
4
1

4
3
4
2
3
1

A+
A+
A+
A+
A+
A+

A+
A+
A+
A

B+
A+
A+
A+
A+
A+

A+
A+
A+
A

A+
A+

5
5
15
40
10
20

20
15
40

14.25

18
15
15
15
20
5

20
15
20

9.5
15
5

- - First Semester 2020-2021  G  - Full Time - Applied Sciences Track- -

- - Second Semester 2020-2021  G  - Full Time - Computer Track- -

- - First Semester 2021-2022  G  - Full Time - Computer Science- -

- - Second Semester 2021-2022  G  - Full Time - Computer Science- -

19

37

18

19

18

18

Course Code

Course Code

Course Code

Course Code

Course Title

Course Title

Course Title

Course Title

C.Hours

C.Hours

C.Hours

C.Hours

Grade

Grade

Grade

Grade

Q Points

Q Points

Q Points

Q Points

Registered

Registered

Registered

Earned

Earned

Earned

Q Points

Q Points

Q Points

GPA

GPA

GPA

Hours

Hours

Hours

Passed

Passed

Passed

Term

Term

Term

Accumulative

Accumulative

Accumulative

Name   ALOBAID, LAMIA SAAD A

Student Id 442012887 Born In 2003
Computer & Information ScienceCollege  

Major   

Degree:Bachelor

Computer Science



Page : 2 of Date: 28 - 11 - 2024 * This mark in front of the course name means
 that it is not calculated in the GPA.

3

 4.97

 5.00

 4.92

 4.85

 4.93

 4.95

 4.94

 4.93

35

50

63

76

17

15

13

13

 172.50

 247.50

 311.50

 374.50

 84.50

 75.00

 64.00

 63.00

35

50

63

76

17

15

13

13

Student Transcript

  ENG 141
  MATH 114
  QUR 201
  CS 252
  CS 205

  CS 290
  CS 228
  CS 216
  IDE 133
  QUR 251

  CS 222
  MATH 227
  ARB 105
  CS 392

  CS 370
  CS 361
  BC 1001
  CS 330
  JR 1001

  English 2
  Applied Calculus 2
  The Holy Qur'an (3)
  Data Structures
  Discrete Structures 2

  Software Engineering 1
  Computer Architecture
  Design and Analysis of Algorithms
  Monotheism
  The Holy Qur'an (4)

  Operating Systems
  Linear Algebra and Differential Equations
  Grammar
  Software Engineering 2

  Introduction to Databases
  Artificial Intelligence
  Communication Skills
  Computer Networks
  Jurispudence of Worship & Family

3
4
1
4
3

3
4
3
2
1

4
4
2
3

3
4
2
4
2

A+
A+
A+
A+
A+

A+
A

A+
A+
A+

A
A

A+
A+

A+
A+
A+
A+
A+

15
20
5
20

15

15
19
15
10
5

19
19
10

15

15
20
10
20
10

- - First Semester 2022-2023  G  - Full Time - Computer Science- -

- - Second Semester 2022-2023  G  - Full Time - Computer Science- -

- - Third Semester 2022-2023  G  - Full Time - Computer Science- -

- - First Semester 2023-2024  G  - Full Time - Computer Science- -

35

50

63

76

17

15

13

13

Course Code

Course Code

Course Code

Course Code

Course Title

Course Title

Course Title

Course Title

C.Hours

C.Hours

C.Hours

C.Hours

Grade

Grade

Grade

Grade

Q Points

Q Points

Q Points

Q Points

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Earned

Earned

Earned

Earned

Q Points

Q Points

Q Points

Q Points

GPA

GPA

GPA

GPA

Hours

Hours

Hours

Hours

Passed

Passed

Passed

Passed

Term

Term

Term

Term

Accumulative

Accumulative

Accumulative

Accumulative

Name   ALOBAID, LAMIA SAAD A

Student Id 442012887 Born In 2003
Computer & Information ScienceCollege  

Major   

Degree:Bachelor

Computer Science



Page : 3 of Date: 28 - 11 - 2024 * This mark in front of the course name means
 that it is not calculated in the GPA.

3

 5.00

 5.00

 5.00

 5.00

 4.94

 4.95

 4.95

 4.96

91

106

117

125

15

15

11

8

 449.50

 524.50

 579.50

 619.50

 75.00

 75.00

 55.00

 40.00

91

106

117

125

15

15

11

8

Student Transcript

  HST 1002
  CS 445
  CS 351
  CS 383
  CS 334

  CS 427
  CS 364
  CS 346
  RHB 1001

  CS 464
  CS 495
  CS 447

  National History
  Compilers
  Optional Course1
  Professional Development Seminar
  Information Security

  Distributed Systems
  Machine Learning
  Web Application Development
  Work Values & Ethics

  Neural Networks and Deep Learning
  Graduation Project 1
  Developing mobile applications

2
4
3
2
4

3
3
3
2

3
2
3

A+
A+
A+
A+
A+

A+
A+
A+
A+

A+
A+
A+

10
20

15
10
20

15
15
15
10

15
10

15

- - Second Semester 2023-2024  G  - Full Time - Computer Science- -

- - Third Semester 2023-2024  G  - Full Time - Computer Science- -

- - First Semester 2024-2025  G  - Full Time - Computer Science- -

91

106

117

125

15

15

11

8

Course Code

Course Code

Course Code

Course Title

Course Title

Course Title

C.Hours

C.Hours

C.Hours

Grade

Grade

Grade

Q Points

Q Points

Q Points

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Earned

Earned

Earned

Earned

Q Points

Q Points

Q Points

Q Points

GPA

GPA

GPA

GPA

Hours

Hours

Hours

Hours

Passed

Passed

Passed

Passed

Term

Term

Term

Term

Accumulative

Accumulative

Accumulative

Accumulative

End Of Transcript

Name   ALOBAID, LAMIA SAAD A

Student Id 442012887 Born In 2003
Computer & Information ScienceCollege  

Major   

Degree:Bachelor

Computer Science

Dean of Admission and Registration

 Dr. Sulaiman Sulaiman Alangari


