

Student Transcript

Name ALOBAID, LAMIA SAAD A

Student Id 442012887 Degree Bachelor

College Computer & Information Science

Major Computer Science

KINGDOM OF SAUDI ARABIA
Ministry of Education
Imam Mohammad Ibn Saud
Islamic University
Deanery of Admission & Registration

-- First Semester 2020-2021 G - Full Time - Applied Sciences Track--

Course Code	Course	e Title	C.Hours	Q Points	Grade
BUS 010	Entrepreneurship		1	5	A+
ARL 010	Arabic Language Skills		1	5	A+
CS 041	Computer 1		3	15	A+
ENG 041	English Language		8	40	A+
TCM 010	University study skills		2	10	A+
MATH 041	Mathematics 1		4	20	A+
Hours	Registered	Passed	Earned	Q Points	GPA
Term	19 19		19	95.00	5.00
Accumulative	19	19	19	95.00	5.00

- - Second Semester 2020-2021 G - Full Time - Computer Track- -

Course Code	Cours	C.Hours	Q Points	Grade	
MATH 042	Mathematics 2		4	20	A+
CS 046	Introduction to Computer Programming		3	15	A+
ENG 042	Engish For The Purposes Of Specialization		8	40	A+
CS 042	Computer Science 2		3	14.25	Α
Hours	Registered	Passed	Earned	Q Points	GPA
Term	18	18	18	89.25	4.96
Accumulative	37	37	37	184.25	4.98

-- First Semester 2021-2022 G - Full Time - Computer Science--

Course Code	Cour	se Title	C.Hours	Q Points	Grade
MATH 113	Applied Calculus 1		4	18	B+
ENG 140	English Language 1		3	15	A+
PH 103	General Physics		3	15	A+
CS 114	Discrete structures 1		3	15	A+
CS 150	Intrduction to Computer Prog	gramming	4	20	A+
QUR 101	The Holy Qur'an 1		1	5	A+
Hours	Registered	Passed	Earned	Q Points	GPA
Term	18 18		18	88.00	4.89
Accumulative	18	18	18	88.00	4.89

- - Second Semester 2021-2022 G - Full Time - Computer Science- -

Course Code	Course Title	C.Hours	Q Points	Grade
CS 151	Object Oriented Programming	4	20	A+
STA 111	Introduction to Probability & Statistics	3	15	A+
CS 125	Digital Design	4	20	A+
CS 180	Cyber Security & Ethics	2	9.5	Α
PH 104	Applied Physics	3	15	A+
QUR 151	The Holy Qur'an (2)	1	5	A+

Date: 28 - 11 - 2024 Page: 1 of 3

Born In 2003

Student Transcript



Name ALOBAID, LAMIA SAAD A

.__. Student ld **442012887**

Degree **Bachelor**

Born In 2003

KINGDOM OF SAUDI ARABIA

Ministry of Education
Imam Mohammad Ibn Saud
Islamic University
Deanery of Admission & Registration

College Computer & Information Science

Major Computer Science

Hours	Registered	Passed	Earned	Q Points	GPA
Term	17	17	17	84.50	4.97
Accumulative	35	35	35	172.50	4.93

- - First Semester 2022-2023 G - Full Time - Computer Science- -

Course Code	Course	Title	C.Hours	Q Points	Grade
ENG 141	English 2		3	15	A+
MATH 114	Applied Calculus 2	Jan San San San San San San San San San S	4	20	A+
QUR 201	The Holy Qur'an (3)		1	5	A+
CS 252	Data Structures		4	20	A+
CS 205	Discrete Structures 2		3	15	A+
Hours	Registered	Passed	Earned	Q Points	GPA
Term	15	15	15	75.00	5.00
Accumulative	50	50	50	247.50	4.95

- - Second Semester 2022-2023 G - Full Time - Computer Science - -

Course Code	Course Title		C.Hours	Q Points	Grade
CS 290	Software Engineering 1		3	15	A+
CS 228	Computer Architecture		4	19	Α
CS 216	Design and Analysis of Algorithms		3	15	A+
IDE 133	Monotheism		2	10	A+
QUR 251	The Holy Qur'an (4)		1	5	A+
Hours	Registered	Passed	Earned	Q Points	GPA
Term	13	13	13	64.00	4.92
Accumulative	63	63	63	311.50	4.94

-- Third Semester 2022-2023 G - Full Time - Computer Science --

Course Code	Cour	se Title	C.Hours	Q Points	Grade
CS 222	Operating Systems		4	19	Α
MATH 227	Linear Algebra and Differential Equations		4	19	Α
ARB 105	Grammar		2	10	A+
CS 392	Software Engineering 2		3	15	A+
Hours	Registered	Passed	Earned	Q Points	GPA
Term	13	13	13	63.00	4.85
Accumulative	76	76	76	374.50	4.93

- - First Semester 2023-2024 G - Full Time - Computer Science -

Course Code	Course Title	C.Hours	Q Points	Grade
CS 370	Introduction to Databases	3	15	A+
CS 361	Artificial Intelligence	4	20	A+
BC 1001	Communication Skills	2	10	A+
CS 330	Computer Networks	4	20	A+
JR 1001	Jurispudence of Worship & Family	2	10	A+

Date: 28 - 11 - 2024 Page: 2 of 3 *This mark in front of t

Student Transcript



Name ALOBAID, LAMIA SAAD A

Student Id 442012887

Degree **Bachelor**

Born In 2003

KINGDOM OF SAUDI ARABIA

Ministry of Education
Imam Mohammad Ibn Saud
Islamic University
Deanery of Admission & Registration

College Computer & Information Science

Major Computer Science

Hours	Registered	Passed	Earned	Q Points	GPA
Term	15	15	15	75.00	5.00
Accumulative	91	91	91	449.50	4.94

- - Second Semester 2023-2024 G - Full Time - Computer Science- -

Course Code	Course Title		C.Hours	Q Points	Grade
HST 1002	National History		2	10	A+
CS 445	Compilers	and the same of th	4	20	A+
CS 351	Optional Course1		3	15	A+
CS 383	Professional Development Seminar		2	10	A+
CS 334	Information Security		4	20	A+
Hours	Registered	Passed	Earned	Q Points	GPA
Term	15	15	15	75.00	5.00
Accumulative	106	106	106	524.50	4.95

- - Third Semester 2023-2024 G - Full Time - Computer Science- -

Course Code	Course Title		C.Hours	Q Points	Grade
CS 427	Distributed Systems	3	15	A+	
CS 364	Machine Learning		3	15	A+
CS 346	Web Application Development		3	15	A+
RHB 1001	Work Values & Ethics		2	10	A+
Hours	Registered	Passed	Earned	Q Points	GPA
Term	11	11	11	55.00	5.00
Accumulative	117	117	117	579.50	4.95

- - First Semester 2024-2025 G - Full Time - Computer Science -

Course Code	Course Title		C.Hours	Q Points	Grade
CS 464	Neural Networks and Deep Learning		3	15	A+
CS 495	Graduation Project 1		2	10	A+
CS 447	Developing mobile applications		3	15	A+
Hours	Registered	Passed	Earned	Q Points	GPA
Term	8	8	8	40.00	5.00
Accumulative	125	125	125	619.50	4.96

End Of Transcript

Dean of Admission and Registration

Dr. Sulaiman Sulaiman Alangari

Date: 28 - 11 - 2024

The state of the s

* This mark in front of the course name means that it is not calculated in the GPA.

Page: 3 of 3